25─40
< 2.5×DCON 100% 100% 100%
3.0×DCON 90% 100% 90%
4.0×DCON 85% 90% 85%
5.0×DCON 80% 85% 80%
7.5×DCON 70% 75% 75%
40─66
< 2.5×DCX 100% 100% 100%

Note 4) For interrupted cutting, multiply the cutting speed listed in the table on page L246 by 80% and the feed rate per tooth listed in the table
above by 80%.
Cutting Conditions (Guide) :
 : Stable Cutting    : General Cutting    : Unstable Cutting
øDH
ødc
D
C
X
R
M
PX
L
APMX AZ
RMPX
WJX09R25 25 14.0 1.2 4.7° 12.2 38 47 34 1.2 0.8
WJX09R28 28 16.9 1.2 5.6° 10.2 44 53 38 1.2 1.2
WJX09R32 32 20.9 1.2 4.2° 13.7 52 61 46 1.2 1.2
WJX09R35 35 23.8 1.2 3.6° 15.9 58 67 52 1.2 1.2
WJX09R40 40 28.8 1.2 2.9° 19.8 68 77 61 1.2 1.2
WJX09-040 40 28.8 1.2 2.9° 19.8 68 77 61 1.2 1.2
WJX09-050 50 38.8 1.2 2.0° 28.7 88 97 81 1.2 1.2
WJX09R050 50 38.8 1.2 2.0° 28.7 88 97 81 1.2 1.2
WJX09-052 52 40.8 1.2 1.9° 30.2 92 101 85 1.2 1.2
WJX09-063 63 51.8 1.2 1.4° 41.0 114 123 107 1.2 1.2
WJX09R063 63 51.8 1.2 1.4° 41.0 114 123 107 1.2 1.2
WJX09-066 66 54.8 1.2 1.4° 41.0 120 129 113 1.2 1.2
y y
X(
m
m